

Announcement of King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi on Scholarship Criteria of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment (2nd Issue) B.E. 2542 (1999)

The scholarship criteria of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment cover various funding categories. These provide flexibility over the management of the scholarship funds.

By virtue of Article No. 10 (8) of the Regulation of King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi on "Establishment and Operation of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment B.E. 2541 (1998)", and in accordance with Resolution No. 4/2542 (1999) of the Meeting of the Board of Trustee dated September 9, B.E. 2542 (1999), King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi issued the Announcement on "Scholarship Criteria of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment (2nd Issue), B.E. 2542 (1999)". It is as follows:

Clause 1: This Announcement shall be called Announcement of King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi on "Scholarship Criteria of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment (2nd Issue) B.E. 2542 (1999)"

Clause 2: This Announcement shall come into force as from the first semester of the school year B.E. 2542 (1999).

Clause 3: Article No. 5 of the Announcement of King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi on "Criteria for Scholarship of the Joint Graduate School of Energy and Environment B.E. 2541 (1998)" shall be replaced by the following text:

Article No. 5: The scholarships shall be arranged into 4 main categories as follows:

- 1. Full scholarship covering school fee, tuition fee and living allowance;
- 2. Partial scholarship covering school fee and tuition fee;
- 3. Partial scholarship covering school fee or tuition fee;
- 4. Partial Scholarship covering part of the school fee or tuition fee".

Clause 4: The Director is the officer in charge of this Announcement. In the event a dispute arises, the President shall take the final decision.

Announced on October 14, B.E. 2542 (1999).

Dr. Krissanapong Kirtikara

President of King Mongkut's University of Technology Thonburi